NUMBER

558173
556505
4035427
2984552
S/159411
5620565
326823
5990254
326536
5624085
5614593
4935
5990106
4126390
557029
3961176
7178754
2977971
314715
555851
406216
98219
5726589
5619912
409839
318740
325094
S/149732
4033447
3966070
554079
3964603
4911816
5619428
5619731
3958788
3955542
556746
4126237
5623870
562337
2981151
49339
5727272
318520
323716
406037
3963640
5623366
403988
324110
3966133
5989833
5624350

RANK

Trooper
Gunner
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Gunner
Private
Trooper
Private
Private
Major
Private
Private
Trooper
Private
C.S.M.
Private
Trooper
Gunner
Trooper
Lt [QM]
Private
Private
Trooper
Trooper
Gunner
Private
Private
Private
Gunner
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Sergeant
Trooper
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Captain
Private
Gunner
Trooper
Trooper
Private
Private
Trooper
Trooper
Private
Corporal
Private
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NAME

Arthur Richard Abbotts
Albert William Allison
Geoffrey James Barnett
Thomas Barr

Leslie Sidney Barrett
Clifford Frederick Bartlett
William Edward Bates
Herbert John Beckley
Ronald Joseph Bee

Alfred Henry Beer

John Morton Bedlam
Christopher Aleck Bethell
Alfred Joseph Birtchnell
Kenneth Philips Blackmore
James Blundred

Henry George Brocklebank
David Browne

Robert Burrell

George William Buss
Thomas William Canterford
Frank Sidney Carter
Thomas Cartman

Wiliam Frederick George Chick
Peter Clarke

William Colquhoun

John Connelly

Alexander Cuthbert
Stanley Alfred John Darnell
Clive Darrall

Charles David

Leslie Dawson

Donald Ernest Vere Domican
Charles Henry Edgington
Jack Alva Edmonds
Richard Wilfred Ellis

Alfred Robert Evans
Morgan Evans

Albert Freeman

Sidney Fredrick Arthur German
Victor Basil Gibbons

John Frederick Glanfield
William Glen

Richard Henry Goddard
Robert Charles Godfree
Wallace Goodwin

Robert Grant

James Grieve

Benjamin Griffiths

Albert Richard John Hannaford
Frank Clifford Harley
James William Hayles
Harry Albert Holmes

Harry Holt

Albert Ernest Hudson

REGIMENT

Royal Armoured Corps, Staffordshire Yeomanry
Royal Artillery, 102 [Northumberland Hussars]
4th Bn. Welch Regiment

5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
Royal Army Service Corps

4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Royal Artillery, 77 [Duke of Lancaster's Own Yeomanry]
2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

Royal Armoured Corps, Nottinghamshire Yeomanry
5th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

1st Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Royal Tank Regiment, Royal Armoured Corps
2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Royal Armoured Corps, Staffordshire Yeomanry
2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment

9th Bn. Royal Warwickhire Regiment

5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
Royal Scots Greys [2nd Dragoons]

Royal Artillery

Royal Armoured Corps, Royal Dragoons
General List

4th Bn. Dorsetshire Regiment

4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Lovat Scouts

Lovat Scouts

Royal Artillery

Royal Army Service Corps

4th Bn. Welch Regt

2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment

Royal Artillery, 102 [Northumberland Hussars]
5th Bn. Welch Regiment

Royal Armoured Corps, 1st Bn. Royal Dragoons
4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

4th Bn. Welch Regiment

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

Royal Armoured Corps, Nottinghamshire Yeomanry
7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Devonshire Regiment

5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders

2nd Bn. Middlesex Regiment

4th Bn. Dorsetshire Regiment

Royal Artillery, 153 [Leicestershire Yeomanry]
Lovat Scouts

Lovat Scouts

4th Bn. Welch Regiment

Devonshire Regiment

Royal Armoured Corps, 1st Royal Dragoons
Yorkshire Dragoons Yeomanry [Queen's Own]
2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment



5990188
5951293
3963326
318248
3963311
3966164
5723819
322429
5619142
5989119
7562775
322158
112773
5623901
317969
558176
326063
325618
4688185
5989692
5612172
5718142
3962740
362437
3952211
5990162
2817123
5621426
5614987
5619117
406316
326332
3248098
5990119
5726643
318656
5990284
325208
3247652
5621415

CH/20011

Private
Private
Private
Gunner
Private
Private
Sapper
Trooper
Private
Private
Gunner
Gunner
Lieut.
Private
Gunner
Trooper
Trooper
Gunner
Trooper
Private
Private
cQMs
Private
Gunner
Private
Private
Trooper
Private
Private
Corporal
Trooper
Gunner
Rifleman
Private
Private
Trooper
Private
Trooper
Rifleman
Corporal

Marine
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Robert Edward Humphreys
John Rylatt Jackson
William Samuel John

John Johnston

Oliver Jones

William John Jones
Frederick Charles Kellaway
Norman James King
Edward George Lane
Osmund Thomas Langley
Edward Macon

James McKenna

Edward Sydney William Miles
Owen Mitchell

Thomas Dunn Moore
Thomas Mullis

Frank Geoffrey Munton
John Frederick Murphy
George Haller Newcombe
James Thomas Oakley
Francis Percy Palmer
Harry Gordon Payne
Maldwyn Phillips

Francis Charles Price
David Thomas Rees
Harold Alfred Robins
William Urquhart Ross
Cecil Arthur St. John-Clifford
Percival George Sampson
Roy James Skerrett
William Smith

Alfred Nigel Whitley Sykes
Peter Lluellyn Gordon Tarchetti
Henry Ronald Taylor
Ronald Walter Terrell
Herschell Thompson
Frederick William Wells
Alexander Wilson

John Wilson

Douglas James Wyatt

Ernest Edward Warren

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

4th Bn. Welch Regiment

Royal Artillery

4th Bn. Welch Regiment

2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment

Royal Engineers

Warwickshire Yeomanry

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

Royal Artillery

Royal Artillery, 155 [Lanarkshire Yeomanry]
7th Bn. King's Royal Rifle Corps

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Royal Artillery, 155 [Lanarkshire Yeomanry]
Royal Armoured Corps, Staffs Yeomanry
Yorkshire Hussars Yeomanry

Royal Artillery, 77 [Duke of Lancaster's Own Yeomanry]
Royal Armoured Corps, Queen's own Yorkshire Dragoons

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Somerset Light Infantry

2/5th Bn. Welch Regt

Royal Artillery, 75 [Shropshire Yeomanry]
4th Bn. Welch Regiment

2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

Lovat Scouts

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

Royal Armoured Corps, 1st Royal Dragoons
Royal Atrtillery, 75 [Shropshire Yeomanry]
9th Bn. Cameronians [Scottish Rifles]
2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

4th Bn. Dorsetshire Regiment

Yorkshire Dragoons Yeomanry [Queen's Own]
2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment

Lovat Scouts

9th Bn. Cameronians [Scottish Rifles]
7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
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