NUMBER	RANK	NAME	REGIMENT
558173	Trooper	Arthur Richard Abbotts	Royal Armoured Corps, Staffordshire Yeomanry
556505	Gunner	Albert William Allison	Royal Artillery, 102 [Northumberland Hussars]
4035427	Private	Geoffrey James Barnett	4th Bn. Welch Regiment
2984552	Private	Thomas Barr	5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
S/159411	Corporal	Leslie Sidney Barrett	Royal Army Service Corps
5620565	Private	Clifford Frederick Bartlett	4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
326823	Gunner	William Edward Bates	Royal Artillery, 77 [Duke of Lancaster's Own Yeomanry]
5990254	Private	Herbert John Beckley	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
326536	Trooper	Ronald Joseph Bee	Royal Armoured Corps, Nottinghamshire Yeomanry
5624085	Private	Alfred Henry Beer	5th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5614593	Private	John Morton Bedlam	1st Bn. Devonshire Regiment
4935	Major	Christopher Aleck Bethell	Royal Tank Regiment, Royal Armoured Corps
5990106	Private	Alfred Joseph Birtchnell	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
4126390	Private	Kenneth Philips Blackmore	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
557029	Trooper	James Blundred	Royal Armoured Corps, Staffordshire Yeomanry
3961176	Private	Henry George Brocklebank	2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment
7178754	C.S.M.	David Browne	9th Bn. Royal Warwickhire Regiment
2977971	Private	Robert Burrell	5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
314715	Trooper	George William Buss	Royal Scots Greys [2nd Dragoons]
555851	Gunner	Thomas William Canterford	Royal Artillery
406216	Trooper	Frank Sidney Carter	Royal Armoured Corps, Royal Dragoons
98219	Lt [QM]	Thomas Cartman	General List
5726589	Private	Wiliam Frederick George Chick	4th Bn. Dorsetshire Regiment
5619912	Private	Peter Clarke	4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
409839	Trooper	William Colquhoun	Lovat Scouts
318740	Trooper	John Connelly	Lovat Scouts
325094	Gunner	Alexander Cuthbert	Royal Artillery
S/149732	Private	Stanley Alfred John Darnell	Royal Army Service Corps
4033447	Private	Clive Darrall	4th Bn. Welch Regt
3966070	Private	Charles David	2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment
554079	Gunner	Leslie Dawson	Royal Artillery, 102 [Northumberland Hussars]
3964603	Private	Donald Ernest Vere Domican	5th Bn. Welch Regiment
4911816	Corporal	Charles Henry Edgington	Royal Armoured Corps, 1st Bn. Royal Dragoons
5619428	Private	Jack Alva Edmonds	4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5619731	Private	Richard Wilfred Ellis	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
3958788	Private	Alfred Robert Evans	4th Bn. Welch Regiment
3955542	Sergeant	Morgan Evans	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
556746	Trooper	Albert Freeman	Royal Armoured Corps, Nottinghamshire Yeomanry
4126237	Private	Sidney Fredrick Arthur German	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5623870	Private	Victor Basil Gibbons	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
562337 2981151	Private Corporal	John Frederick Glanfield William Glen	Devonshire Regiment 5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
49339	Captain	Richard Henry Goddard	2nd Bn. Middlesex Regiment
5727272	Private	Robert Charles Godfree	4th Bn. Dorsetshire Regiment
318520	Gunner	Wallace Goodwin	Royal Artillery, 153 [Leicestershire Yeomanry]
323716	Trooper	Robert Grant	Lovat Scouts
406037	Trooper	James Grieve	Lovat Scouts
3963640	Private	Benjamin Griffiths	4th Bn. Welch Regiment
5623366	Private	Albert Richard John Hannaford	Devonshire Regiment
403988	Trooper	Frank Clifford Harley	Royal Armoured Corps, 1st Royal Dragoons
324110	Trooper	James William Hayles	Yorkshire Dragoons Yeomanry [Queen's Own]
3966133	Private	Harry Albert Holmes	2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment
5989833	Corporal	Harry Holt	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
5624350	Private	Albert Ernest Hudson	4th Bn. Devonshire Regiment

## ARANDORA STAR CASUALTIES - Military guard

5990188	Private	Robert Edward Humphreys	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
5951293	Private	John Rylatt Jackson	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
3963326	Private	William Samuel John	4th Bn. Welch Regiment
318248	Gunner	John Johnston	Royal Artillery
3963311	Private	Oliver Jones	4th Bn. Welch Regiment
3966164	Private	William John Jones	2/5th Bn. Welch Regiment
5723819	Sapper	Frederick Charles Kellaway	Royal Engineers
322429	Trooper	Norman James King	Warwickshire Yeomanry
5619142	Private	Edward George Lane	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5989119	Private	Osmund Thomas Langley	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
7562775	Gunner	Edward Macon	-
322158	Gunner	James McKenna	Royal Artillery Royal Artillery, 155 [Lanarkshire Yeomanry]
112773	Lieut.		2
5623901	Private	Edward Sydney William Miles Owen Mitchell	7th Bn. King's Royal Rifle Corps 7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
317969	Gunner	Thomas Dunn Moore	G
558176	Trooper	Thomas Dufin Moore Thomas Mullis	Royal Armayrad Caras Staffa Yeamanry
326063	Trooper		Royal Armoured Corps, Staffs Yeomanry
325618	Gunner	Frank Geoffrey Munton	Yorkshire Hussars Yeomanry
4688185		John Frederick Murphy	Royal Armaurad Cara, Quaanta aya Varkahira Dragaga
5989692	Trooper Private	George Haller Newcombe	Royal Armoured Corps, Queen's own Yorkshire Dragoons
		James Thomas Oakley	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
5612172	Private	Francis Percy Palmer	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5718142	CQMS	Harry Gordon Payne	Somerset Light Infantry
3962740	Private	Maldwyn Phillips	2/5th Bn. Welch Regt
362437	Gunner	Francis Charles Price	Royal Artillery, 75 [Shropshire Yeomanry]
3952211	Private	David Thomas Rees	4th Bn. Welch Regiment
5990162	Private	Harold Alfred Robins	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
2817123	Trooper	William Urquhart Ross	Lovat Scouts
5621426	Private	Cecil Arthur St. John-Clifford	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5614987	Private	Percival George Sampson	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
5619117	Corporal	Roy James Skerrett	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
406316	Trooper	William Smith	Royal Armoured Corps, 1st Royal Dragoons
326332	Gunner	Alfred Nigel Whitley Sykes	Royal Artillery, 75 [Shropshire Yeomanry]
3248098	Rifleman	Peter Lluellyn Gordon Tarchetti	9th Bn. Cameronians [Scottish Rifles]
5990119	Private	Henry Ronald Taylor	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
5726643	Private	Ronald Walter Terrell	4th Bn. Dorsetshire Regiment
318656	Trooper	Herschell Thompson	Yorkshire Dragoons Yeomanry [Queen's Own]
5990284	Private	Frederick William Wells	2nd Bn. Hertfordshire Regiment
325208	Trooper	Alexander Wilson	Lovat Scouts
3247652	Rifleman	John Wilson	9th Bn. Cameronians [Scottish Rifles]
5621415	Corporal	Douglas James Wyatt	7th Bn. Devonshire Regiment
CH/20011	Marine	Ernest Edward Warren	Royal Marines, H.M.S. President 111